

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. MP. 6300/2017, CRL. MP. 6301/2017 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4861/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2009  
in CRLA No. 1730/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At  
Nainital)

ASLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(application by way of appeal against registrar's order and c/delay)

Date : 08/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prafulla K. Behera, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rattu, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing of the appeal against the order dated  
21.12.2016 is condoned.

The application by way of appeal against the order  
dated 21.12.2016 of the Registrar (Miscellaneous) is allowed.

Criminal miscellaneous petitions are, accordingly,  
allowed.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[HARESH SINGH NEGI]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER