

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

U.I.D. No(s).89366 of 2017 and 89367 of 2017

in

SLP(Crl.) No(s). 4861/2009

ASLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(AN APPLICATION U/S 9 OF THE JUVENILE JUSTICE ACT 2015 and
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-09-2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any merit in these applications which are
hereby dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER